

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVED

JAN 25 1980

CLERK OF THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS

No. 79-1729

HAROLD WEISBERG,

Plaintiff-Appellant

v.

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, ET AL.,

Defendants-Appellees

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the
District of Columbia, Hon. John Lewis Smith, Jr., Judge

James H. Lesar
910 16th Street, N.W., Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff-Appellant	:	
	:	
v.	:	Case No. 79-1729
	:	
	:	
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY,	:	
ET AL.,	:	
	:	
Defendants-Appellees	:	

CERTIFICATE REQUIRED BY RULE 8(c) OF THE GENERAL
RULES OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR
THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

The undersigned, counsel of record for Harold Weisberg, certifies that the following listed parties appeared below: Harold Weisberg, the Central Intelligence Agency, and the National Security Agency. There were no amici.

These representations are made in order that Judges of this Court, inter alia, may evaluate possible disqualifications or recusal.

JAMES H. LESAR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	1
REFERENCES TO PARTIES AND RULINGS	2
STATUTES AND REGULATIONS	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Administrative Proceedings	3
B. Court Proceedings	6
C. District Court's Opinion	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE CIA FAILED TO CONDUCT AN ADEQUATE, GOOD-FAITH SEARCH FOR RECORDS RESPONSIVE TO WEISBERG'S REQUEST	10
II. MATERIALS WITHHELD UNDER 50 U.S.C. § 403(d)(3) ARE NOT EXEMPT UNDER 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(3) UNLESS PROPERLY CLASSIFIED PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER	16
III. CIA'S FAILURE TO PRODUCE RECORDS IT REFERRED TO FBI PRECLUDED SUMMARY JUDGMENT	20
IV. SUMMARY JUDGMENT WAS IMPROPER BECAUSE MATERIAL FACTS WERE IN DISPUTE	22
V. CIA AFFIDAVITS WERE NOT ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT AN AWARD OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN ITS FAVOR	25
CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Adickes v. S.H. Kress & Co., 398 U.S. 144 (1970)</u>	22
<u>Bloomgarden v. Coyer, 156 U.S.App.D.C. 109, 479 F.2d 201 (1973)</u>	22
<u>Bouchard v. Washington, 168 U.S.App.D.C. 402, 514 F.2d 824 (1974)</u>	22
<u>Founding Church of Scientology of Washington, D.C., Inc. v. National Security Agency (decided May 15, 1979)</u>	23
<u>National Cable Television Association v. F.C.C., 156 U.S.App.D.C. 91, 479 F.2d 183 (1973)</u>	10, 20
<u>Nyhus Travel Management Corp., 151 U.S.App.D.C. 269 466 F.2d 440 (1972)</u>	22
<u>Ray v. Turner, 190 U.S.App.D.C. 290, 587 F.2d 1187 (1978)</u>	18
<u>Thomas E. Hayden and Jane Fonda v. National Security, Agency, et al. (decided October 29, 1978)</u>	18
<u>United States v. Diebold, 369 U.S. 654 (1962)</u>	22

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Attorney General's Memorandum on the 1974 Amendments to the Freedom of Information Act</u>	15
32 C.F.R. § 1900.31	15
H.Rep. 93-876, 93rd Cong., 2d Sess. (1974)	14
H.Rep. 93-1380, 93rd Cong., 2d Sess. (1974)	17
5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(3)	21
5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(B)(iii)	21
5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(3)	16
50 U.S.C. § 403(d)(3)	17
50 U.S.C. § 403g	23
